WX242 WX242.X
Original instructions
Оригинальное руководство по эксплуатации
EN
RU
Lithium Screwdriver
Литиевый отвертка
P

On behalf of Positec declare that
Description  Battery operated screwdriver
Type designation  WX242 WX242.X (2-designation
of machinery, representative of screwdriver)
Function   Tightening and loosening screws, nuts
Complies with the following Directives:
2006/42/EC
2014/30/EU
2011/65/EU&(EU)2015/863
Standards conform to
EN 62841-1
EN 62841-2-2
EN IEC 55014-1
EN IEC 55014-2
The person authorized to compile the technical file,
Name  Marcel Filz
Address  Positec Germany GmbH
Postfach 32 02 16, 50796 Cologne, Germany
15
EN
Copyright © 2022, Positec. All Rights Reserved.
Copyright © 2022, Positec. All Rights Reserved.
2023/03/28
Allen Ding
Deputy Chief Engineer, Testing & Certification
Positec Technology (China) Co., Ltd
18, Dongwang Road, Suzhou Industrial
Park, Jiangsu 215123, P. R. China
16
RU
СОДЕРЖАНИЕ
1. 	 ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ
2.	 СПИСОК КОМПОНЕНТОВ
3. 	 ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
4. 	 ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ
5. 	 ТЕХНИЧЕСКОЕ ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЕ
6.   ПРОБЛЕМА РЕШЕНИЕ
7. 	 ЗАЩИТА ОКРУЖАЮЩЕЙ СРЕДЫ
8.   ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ
1.БЕЗОПАСНОСТЬ ИЗДЕЛИЯ
ОБЩИЕ ПРЕДОСТЕРЕЖЕНИЯ ПО